

15 Paradise Road, Downham Market, Norfolk PE38 9HS

Tel: (01366) 387770 E-Mail: info@downhammarkettc.co.uk

Town Clerk: Claire Dornan

You are invited to attend the:

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

on

THURSDAY 14 MARCH 2024 6.00PM

at

Downham Market Town Hall

6 Bridge Street, Downham Market PE38 9DW

The Annual Town Meeting is a meeting of all the local government electors for the Parish. It is not a meeting of the Town Council.

Members of the public (including the press) are welcome at the meeting, but the only persons entitled to speak and vote are the persons registered as local government electors for the Town of Downham Market.

The purpose of the meeting is so that electors can have their say on anything they consider is important to the people of the Town.

An elector may also make suggestions and comment on anything pertinent to the people of Downham Market. This is very much welcomed and is the whole purpose of the meeting.

ANYONE WISHING TO SPEAK IS ASKED TO SUBMIT THEIR TOPIC OR QUESTION BY MIDDAY ON

TUESDAY 5 MARCH 2024 TO INFO@DOWNHAMMARKETTC.CO.UK CONFIRMING

YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS IN DOWNHAM MARKET AND ANY ORGANISATION YOU REPRESENT.

THIS IS TO ENSURE TIME IS ALLOCATED FAIRLY ON THE AGENDA.

Mayor of Downham Market Town Council 27.2.24

AGENDA

- 1. To receive the Chair's welcome and confirmation of the nature of the meeting
- 2. To sign the minutes of the Town Meeting held on Wednesday 24 May 2023
- 3. To receive a presentation from charities and community groups
- 4. To receive any updates from Town, Borough and County Councillors
- 5. Local electors to raise pertinent local topics for debate (equal time allowed for each topic)
- 6. Local electors to vote on which pertinent local topics the Town Council should consider during the ensuring municipal year.

End